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FAS in Brussels

• 10 staff members covering wide range of 
issues 

• Tracking EU policies and impacts to U.S. 
agricultural exports

• Policy monitoring and advocacy 

• Information sharing through GAIN and 
USDA-EU website 
• https://www.usda-eu.org/

• Check out our quarterly Green Deal update!

https://www.usda-eu.org/




EU Early Alert  

• Quarterly document listing active ingredients 
undergoing renewal in the EU 

• Farmers must be aware of potential loss of 
substances early in the process

• FAS/Brussels works with Bryant Christie Inc. 
and FAS/Plant Division to distribute quarterly

• Feedback informs prioritization

• Only includes substances approved for use in 
the United States

• Concerns and input – plantdivision@usda.gov

mailto:plantdivision@usda.gov




EU State of Play 

• Ongoing issues

• Emerging issues 





Concerns & Feedback

• Based on feedback from EU Early Alert, 
many key pesticides are being considered 
for non-renewal and MRLs are being lowered 
to LOD
• What substances are most important to you?

• How are you determining that importance?

• Exporting to the EU is a challenge and can 
be unpredictable 
• What do you care about most?



FAS: Plant Division Team
Regional Contacts
Europe and Middle East:

EU – Sabina.Neumann@usda.gov

UK, Central/Eastern Europe – Mason.Grahame@usda.gov

Turkey, Central Asia, Russia – Jim.Lim@usda.gov

Middle East and Africa – Jake.Dunton@usda.gov

Americas:

North America – Jake.Fagliarone@usda.gov

Caribbean, Central/South America – Mark.Freeman1@usda.gov

Asia:

China – Mark.Rasmussen@usda.gov

Japan, South Korea, Taiwan, APEC – Barakat.Mahmoud@usda.gov

South Asia, Pacific Islands and Oceania – Manish.Poudel@usda.gov

ASEAN and Southeast Asia – James.Yi@usda.gov
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FAS: Plant Division Engagement
on MRLs and Crop Protection 

Comments to WTO Notifications 

WTO SPS Committee and TBT Committee 
Meetings and Side Events

Technical Exchanges 

Trade Policy Meetings

Global Capacity Building

EU Early Alert System



Thank you!

Contact 
Information:

• Elisa Fertig, Agricultural Attaché

• elisa.fertig@usda.gov

• USDA-FAS

• U.S. Mission to the EU

• Brussels, Belgium 

• AgUSEUBrussels@usda.gov

• https://www.usda-eu.org/
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